Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320 VA
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582'U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 34% 25% 41% 43% 18% 21% 27% 43% 28%
Off on the wrong track 58% 56% 61% 42% 49% 70% 68% 63% 39% 58%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 18% 9% 12% 11% 10% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (770) (809) (329) (399) (515) (335) (992) (197) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 53% 19% 20% 30% 15% 49% 48% 12%
Off on the wrong track 58% 33% 76% 71% 60% 83% 35% 36% 84%
Not sure 12% 14% 5% 9% 10% 3% 15% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,578) (525) (441) (430) (1,060) (459) (466) (504) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 19% 9% 36% 27% 26% 35%
Off on the wrong track 58% 79% 90% 53% 59% 63% 54%
Not sure 12% 2% 1% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,578)  (217) (180) (553) (604) (440) (534)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 18% 15% 14% 19% 14% 20% 16% 29% 12%
Somewhat approve 26% 25% 27% 35% 31% 23% 17% 23% 37% 28%
Approve 43% 44% 42% 48% 50% 37% 37% 39% 66% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 20% 20% 10% 11% 13% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 36% 36% 36% 18% 24% 48% 50% 45% 10% 26%
Disapprove 51% 51% 50% 39% 44% 57% 61% 58% 25% 44%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 13% 6% 5% 3% 3% 10% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,581)  (770) (811) (332) (399) (516) (334) (992) (197) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 17% 37% 6% 8% 20% 4% 40% 38% 4%
Somewhat approve 26% 40% 12% 26% 25% 8% 41% 42% 6%
Approve 43% 7% 18% 33% 45% 13% 82% 80% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 12% 20% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 9% 67% 41% 40% 74% 6% 6% 78%
Disapprove 51% 20% 80% 62% 52% 86% 16% 17% 88%
Not sure 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Weighted N (1,581) (527) (441) (430) (1,060) (459) (465) (503) (460)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 17% 5% 3% 17% 12% 14% 24%
Somewhat approve 26% 8% % 26% 23% 28% 28%
Approve 43% 13% 9% 43% 35% 42% 52%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 8% 12% 19% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 75% 82% 39% 36% 41% 31%
Disapprove 51% 86% 89% 51% 55% 52% 45%

Not sure 7% 2% 1% 6% 10% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,581)  (217) (180) (556) (607) (441) (534)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — Coronavirus

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 23% 21% 19% 21% 22% 25% 20% 36% 16%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 31% 32% 21% 19% 23% 29% 28%
Approve 47% 47% 47% 50% 53% 43% 44% 44% 65% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 11% 11% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 26% 15% 20% 34% 37% 33% 10% 22%
Disapprove 41% 42% 39% 33% 34% 46% 48% 46% 26% 34%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 11% 8% 10% 9% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,571) (767) (804) (327) (396) (515) (333) (987) (197) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 22% 44% 7% 16% 26% 6% 49% 48% 5%
Somewhat approve 25% 30% 19% 24% 25% 16% 33% 35% 13%
Approve 47% 75% 27% 40% 51% 22% 83% 83% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 8% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 7% 50% 31% 30% 55% 5% 5% 59%
Disapprove 41% 19% 65% 47% 41% 69% 13% 12% 73%
Not sure 12% 7% 8% 13% 8% 8% 5% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (525) (439) (427) (1,056) (456) (465) (501) (457)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 22% % 4% 21% 16% 19% 31%
Somewhat approve 25% 16% 14% 24% 26% 24% 25%
Approve 47% 23% 18% 45% 42% 44% 56%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 57% 57% 33% 27% 34% 22%
Disapprove 41% 71% 72% 46% 41% 46% 36%

Not sure 12% 6% 10% 9% 17% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,571)  (216) (179) (553) (598) (440) (533)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 14% 20% 13% 18% 15% 24% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 25% 27% 20% 17% 19% 35% 23%
Approve 38% 40% 36% 40% 47% 32% 35% 35% 59% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 24% 17% 14% 10% 14% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 3% 36% 38% 19% 26% 47% 52% 45% 10% 32%
Disapprove 53% 53% 53% 44% 43% 61% 62% 59% 31% 50%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 16% 11% 6% 3% 7% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 98%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574)  (770) (804) (329) (397) (515) (333) (989) (197) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 16% 32% 7% 9% 20% 6% 37% 36% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 37% 13% 17% 22% 8% 39% 37% 7%
Approve 38% 69% 19% 27% 42% 14% 76% 73% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 12% 20% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 9% 66% 46% 40% 74% 6% 7% 78%
Disapprove 53% 24% 78% 65% 53% 84% 19% 22% 87%
Not sure 9% 7% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,574) (526) (439) (428) (1,058) (456) (466) (504) (458)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 16% 8% 3% 18% 13% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 4% 21% 19% 20% 27%
Approve 38% 19% 7% 39% 32% 35% 48%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 8% 10% 16% 20% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 2% 82% 38% 35% 44% 34%
Disapprove 53% 80% 92% 54% 56% 59% 45%

Not sure 9% 1% 1% % 12% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,574)  (216) (179) (555) (601) (439) (534)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Race

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 17% 16% 12% 19% 13% 20% 15% 26% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% 25% 26% 34% 30% 21% 18% 25% 29% 24%
Approve 42% 41% 42% 46% 50% 35% 38% 40% 55% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 26% 13% 21% 36% 42% 35% 14% 21%
Disapprove 43% 45% 40% 29% 35% 50% 53% 48% 30% 35%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 25% 15% 15% 9% 12% 15% 28%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,571)  (769) (802) (328) (395) (514) (334) (989) (197) (249)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 16% 33% 7% 8% 19% 6% 36% 35% 4%
Somewhat approve 26% 38% 16% 24% 25% 11% 38% 37% 10%
Approve 42% 71% 22% 32% 44% 17% 74% 72% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 7% 53% 37% 34% 62% 6% 8% 65%
Disapprove 43% 18% 67% 53% 46% 75% 17% 19% 78%
Not sure 16% 11% 10% 15% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,571) (524) (439) (427) (1,058) (457) (465) (502) (458)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 16% % 3% 17% 11% 16% 22%
Somewhat approve 26% 14% 6% 23% 24% 22% 30%
Approve 42% 21% 9% 40% 35% 39% 52%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 63% 67% 33% 28% 35% 25%
Disapprove 43% 73% 84% 47% 42% 49% 38%

Not sure 16% 6% % 13% 23% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,571)  (215) (180) (554) (600) (439) (533)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Guns

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 12% 15% 13% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 19% 21% 26% 18%
Approve 37% 37% 36% 38% 41% 34% 35% 35% 50% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 26% 16% 14% 12% 15% 22% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 29% 18% 28% 40% 45% 39% 15% 27%
Disapprove 50% 54% 46% 43% 44% 54% 57% 54% 37% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 19% 15% 12% 8% 11% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,572)  (768) (804) (330) (395) (514) (333) (987) (197) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 15% 30% 6% 10% 17% 5% 31% 31% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 33% 14% 18% 23% 11% 37% 36% 9%
Approve 37% 63% 20% 27% 40% 16% 69% 67% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 20% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 12% 57% 39% 36% 63% 10% 10% 68%
Disapprove 50% 27% 74% 59% 52% 79% 23% 25% 82%
Not sure 14% 10% 6% 14% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,572) (525) (439) (427) (1,056) (456) (465) (502) (456)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 15% 5% 4% 16% 14% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 10% 21% 17% 21% 28%
Approve 37% 16% 14% 37% 31% 32% 47%

Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 64% 66% 36% 31% 39% 31%
Disapprove 50% 79% 81% 52% 50% 55% 45%

Not sure 14% 4% 5% 11% 19% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,572)  (216) (179) (553) (597) (440) (534)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Climate change

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 12% 18% 13% 25% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 23% 33% 27% 22% 19% 25% 30% 22%
Approve 40% 42% 39% 47% 45% 34% 36% 38% 55% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 20% 17% 12% 10% 14% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 26% 17% 22% 34% 43% 34% 14% 25%
Disapprove 44% 48% 41% 37% 39% 47% 54% 49% 31% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 15% 16% 19% 10% 13% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,568)  (766) (802) (330) (395) (512) (332) (984) (197) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 15% 31% 7% 9% 18% 6% 34% 33% 5%
Somewhat approve 25% 38% 15% 21% 25% 12% 37% 37% 10%
Approve 40% 69% 22% 30% 43% 18% 72% 70% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 9% 51% 36% 33% 58% 8% 9% 62%
Disapprove 44% 24% 66% 53% 47% 71% 22% 23% 74%
Not sure 15% 7% 12% 18% 10% 10% 7% % 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,568) (522) (439) (426) (1,054) (456) (462) (500) (457)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 15% 7% 4% 17% 11% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 25% 14% 9% 23% 24% 23% 27%
Approve 40% 21% 13% 40% 35% 37% 48%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 57% 65% 33% 28% 35% 27%
Disapprove 44% 70% 7% 48% 44% 48% 41%

Not sure 15% 8% 10% 12% 21% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,568)  (216) (179) (554) (597) (439) (532)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 10% 12% 12% 18% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 21% 30% 23% 20% 21% 22% 31% 22%
Approve 36% 37% 34% 42% 41% 30% 33% 34% 49% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 25% 17% 14% 12% 16% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 32% 15% 26% 43% 47% 39% 17% 28%
Disapprove 50% 52% 48% 39% 43% 56% 60% 55% 37% 44%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 18% 16% 14% 8% 11% 13% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,572) (768) (803) (326) (397) (515) (333) (987) (197) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 13% 25% 4% 9% 15% 4% 28% 27% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 40% 15% 13% 23% 11% 36% 36% 9%
Approve 36% 65% 19% 22% 38% 15% 65% 64% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 15% 22% 15% 14% 15% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 8% 61% 41% 38% 67% 9% 9% 72%
Disapprove 50% 24% 75% 63% 54% 81% 24% 25% 84%
Not sure 14% 11% 6% 15% 9% 4% 12% 11% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Weighted N (1,572) (526) (439) (427) (1,058) (457) (466) (503) (458)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 13% 5% 3% 15% 10% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 14% 5% 24% 21% 21% 27%
Approve 36% 19% 8% 39% 31% 32% 44%

Somewhat disapprove 17% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 67% 74% 37% 32% 40% 31%
Disapprove 50% 79% 88% 52% 51% 56% 45%

Not sure 14% 2% 3% 9% 18% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,572)  (215) (180) (553) (600) (439) (532)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3G. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 26% 29% 17% 13% 19% 32% 22%
Approve 38% 39% 38% 43% 47% 32% 33% 37% 51% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 13% 11% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 29% 17% 24% 38% 44% 36% 17% 26%
Disapprove 46% 48% 44% 36% 39% 51% 55% 50% 32% 40%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 21% 13% 17% 11% 13% 17% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,569)  (769) (800) (328) (393) (515) (333) (987) (197) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 17% 34% 6% 13% 21% 6% 39% 38% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 32% 13% 17% 22% 11% 32% 30% 11%
Approve 38% 66% 19% 30% 42% 16% 1% 68% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 11% 57% 35% 34% 61% 8% 9% 64%
Disapprove 46% 23% 72% 53% 47% 75% 19% 21% 77%
Not sure 16% 11% 9% 17% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Weighted N (1,569) (526) (439) (426) (1,057) (457) (465) (502) (458)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 17% 5% 5% 15% 12% 14% 26%
Somewhat approve 21% 11% 11% 21% 19% 21% 24%
Approve 38% 16% 17% 36% 31% 34% 50%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 63% 39% 33% 36% 27%
Disapprove 46% 76% 76% 52% 48% 51% 40%

Not sure 16% % % 12% 21% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,569)  (216) (180) (552) (598) (439) (532)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3H. Biden Approval on Issues — Inflation

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 15% 11% 11% 16% 11% 15% 13% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 28% 26% 17% 17% 20% 31% 18%
Approve 34% 37% 32% 38% 41% 28% 33% 33% 49% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 22% 17% 11% 10% 13% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 41% 22% 31% 54% 53% 47% 20% 36%
Disapprove 56% 56% 56% 44% 48% 65% 64% 60% 41% 52%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 17% 11% 8% 4% 7% 10% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (768) (802) (325) (396) (515) (334) (988) (197) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 13% 27% 6% 6% 16% 5% 29% 28% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 37% 10% 17% 22% 7% 40% 37% 7%
Approve 34% 64% 16% 24% 38% 12% 69% 65% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 10% 15% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 13% 69% 50% 44% 75% 11% 13% 78%
Disapprove 56% 30% 81% 66% 57% 85% 26% 29% 87%
Not sure 10% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,570) (525) (440) (425) (1,058) (457) (464) (502) (459)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults ¢

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 13% 6% 4% 13% 9% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 3% 22% 19% 18% 28%
Approve 34% 17% 7% 35% 27% 30% 46%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 10% % 13% 15% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 71% 85% 44% 43% 46% 35%
Disapprove 56% 80% 92% 57% 58% 63% 48%

Not sure 10% 3% 1% 8% 15% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,570)  (216) (180) (556) (597) (439) (534)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

3l. Biden Approval on Issues — The situation with Russia and Ukraine

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 19% 25% 21% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 27% 24% 18% 16% 20% 32% 15%
Approve 41% 43% 40% 44% 46% 37% 40% 41% 54% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14% 16% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 27% 20% 24% 35% 37% 33% 14% 29%
Disapprove 45% 48% 42% 37% 40% 50% 51% 49% 31% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 19% 14% 13% 8% 10% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (768) (803) (327) (396) (514) (334) (989) (195) (249)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 20% 40% 6% 16% 25% 6% 48% 46% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 27% 18% 19% 22% 16% 28% 28% 15%
Approve 41% 67% 25% 34% 47% 22% 76% 74% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 19% 16% 14% 18% 11% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 10% 50% 35% 31% 55% 7% 8% 58%
Disapprove 45% 24% 69% 51% 45% 73% 18% 19% 74%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 15% 7% 5% 6% % 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,570) (524) (438) (427) (1,057) (457) (464) (501) (458)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 20% % 4% 18% 14% 18% 29%
Somewhat approve 21% 17% 14% 23% 19% 21% 23%
Approve 41% 24% 18% 41% 34% 39% 52%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 23% 14% 16% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 59% 56% 34% 30% 33% 26%
Disapprove 45% 72% 79% 48% 46% 50% 40%

Not sure 13% 4% 3% 11% 20% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,570)  (216) (179) (551) (597) (441) (532)
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3J. Biden Approval on Issues — Immigration

- 20230320

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 12% 10% 13% 19% 6% % 10% 17% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 30% 21% 21% 21% 23% 31% 15%
Approve 34% 35% 33% 43% 41% 27% 28% 33% 48% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 22% 22% 14% 9% 13% 23% 23%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 34% 17% 24% 50% 55% 46% 14% 29%
Disapprove 54% 56% 52% 38% 46% 64% 64% 59% 36% 52%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 19% 13% 10% 7% 8% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,574) (769) (806) (330) (397) (513) (334) (988) (197) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 11% 22% 5% 6% 13% 4% 24% 23% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 39% 12% 18% 23% 9% 40% 39% 8%
Approve 34% 62% 17% 23% 36% 13% 63% 62% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 13% 18% 16% 11% 20% 21% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 9% 66% 48% 41% 73% 9% 9% 78%
Disapprove 54% 28% 79% 66% 57% 84% 28% 30% 86%
Not sure 12% 10% 4% 11% % 3% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,574) (525) (439) (428) (1,058) (457) (465) (502) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly approve 11% 6% 2% 13% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 9% 5% 22% 22% 21% 26%
Approve 34% 15% 7% 35% 30% 30% 42%

Somewhat disapprove 17% 12% 10% 16% 17% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 37% 70% 82% 39% 36% 43% 34%
Disapprove 54% 82% 92% 55% 53% 58% 52%

Not sure 12% 3% 2% 10% 17% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,574)  (216) (180) (554) (602) (440) (533)
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4. Biden Run in 2024
Should President Biden run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 30% 22% 33% 32% 21% 20% 24% 41% 24%
No 57% 56% 58% 47% 53% 64% 60% 62% 38% 55%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 20% 15% 15% 19% 14% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,578) (766) (811) (331) (398) (516) (333) (991) (196) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 26% 47% 17% 15% 30% 16% 50% 47% 14%
No 57% 32% 78% 68% 56% 80% 30% 31% 82%
Not sure 17% 21% 5% 16% 14% 4% 20% 22% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (528) (437) (430) (1,058) (456) (466) (504) (456)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 26% 16% 12% 34% 23% 24% 31%
No 57% 81% 84% 54% 60% 62% 50%
Not sure 17% 3% 4% 12% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,578)  (217) (178) (553) (605) (440) (532)
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5. Likely Vote in Primaries in 2024

In the 2024 primary election or caucus for president in your state are you more likely to:

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Vote in the Democratic primary or caucus 25% 24% 26% 20% 27% 24% 29% 26% 37% 14%
Vote in the Republican primary or caucus 26% 29% 23% 13% 20% 30% 41% 34% 9% 16%
Skip the primaries and just vote in the general

election 9% 8% 9% % 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 6% 5% % 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7%
| would not vote 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not asked - not registered to vote 33% 32% 34% 55% 39% 25% 16% 25% 37% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (770) (811) (332) (399) (516) (335) (993) (197) (254)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Vote in the Democratic primary or caucus 25% 60% 2% 12% 37% 3% 79% 70% 6%
Vote in the Republican primary or caucus 26% 2% 69% 19% 39% 80% 4% 8% 75%
Skip the primaries and just vote in the general

election 9% 6% 6% 16% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 11% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked - not registered to vote 33% 28% 19% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (527) (441) (430) (1,061) (459) (466) (504) (460)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Vote in the Democratic primary or caucus 25% 3% 3% 23% 15% 26% 36%
Vote in the Republican primary or caucus 26% 82% 82% 35% 22% 30% 28%
Skip the primaries and just vote in the general

election 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Not sure 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked - not registered to vote 33% 0% 0% 29% 51% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,581)  (217) (180) (555) (607) (441) (534)
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6. Biden in 2024
Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 49% 59% 42% 57% 56% 43% 45% 47% 62% 42%
Someone else 33% 29% 36% 31% 32% 38% 29% 35% 23% 43%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 12% 12% 19% 26% 18% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (466) (209) (257) (78) (133) (152) (102) (288) (86) (55)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 49% 55% * 24% 49% * 49% 51% *
Someone else 33% 28% * 57% 33% * 33% 31% *
Not sure 17% 17% * 19% 17% * 17% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% * 100% 99% * 99% 100% *
Weighted N (466) (381) (0) (71) (466) (0) (466) (412) (25)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Joe Biden 49% * * 67% 58% 41% 50%
Someone else 33% * * 21% 30% 44% 29%
Not sure 17% * * 12% 12% 16% 21%
Totals 99% * * 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (466) (0) (0) (148) (113) (128) (224)
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7. Trump in 2024
Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 51% 53% 49% 79% 56% 48% 43% 51% * 56%
Someone else 39% 37% 41% 21% 38% 40% 44% 39% * 38%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 0% 6% 12% 13% 11% * 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100%
Weighted N (459) (259) (200) (48) (86) (179) (146) (369) (23) (39)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Donald Trump 51% * 54% 37% 51% 51% * 35% 52%
Someone else 39% * 36% 49% 39% 39% * 59% 37%
Not sure 10% * 10% 14% 10% 10% * 6% 11%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (459) (0) (358) (86) (459) (459) (0) (41) (387)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Donald Trump 51% 95% 10% 56% 66% 51% 38%
Someone else 39% 3% 7% 34% 25% 38% 52%
Not sure 10% 2% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (459)  (217) (180) (209) (144) (154) (161)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

8. Preferred Republican Nominee in 2024

- 20230320

If your state’s 2024 Republican primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Ron DeSantis 28% 26% 30% 2% 28% 31% 33% 27% * 34%
Donald Trump 44% 43% 44% 58% 39% 42% 43% 44% * 45%
Mike Pence 4% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 4% 5% * 0%
Nikki Haley 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% * 0%
Glenn Youngkin 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% * 7%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 2% 12% 1% 0% 0% 1% * 4%
Mike Pompeo 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 0%
Larry Hogan 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 0% 1% * 0%
Liz Cheney 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% * 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 5% 12% 12% 10% 11% * 8%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 0%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% * 99%
Weighted N (459)  (259) (200) (48) (86) (179)  (146)  (369) (23) (39)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Ron DeSantis 28% * 28% 28% 28% 28% * 24% 30%
Donald Trump 44% * 45% 37% 44% 44% * 11% 46%
Mike Pence 4% * 5% 5% 4% 4% * 3% 4%
Nikki Haley 5% * 4% 9% 5% 5% * 9% 5%
Glenn Youngkin 2% * 2% 2% 2% 2% * 10% 1%
Chris Christie 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 11% 0%
Mike Pompeo 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1% * 3% 1%
Larry Hogan 1% * 2% 0% 1% 1% * 9% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Liz Cheney 2% * 2% 1% 2% 2% * 9% 1%
Not sure 10% * 10% 14% 10% 10% * 11% 10%
| would not vote 1% * 0% 2% 1% 1% * 0% 0%
Totals 99% * 101% 99% 99% 99% * 100% 99%
Weighted N (459) (0) (359) (86) (459) (459) (0) (41) (387)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Ron DeSantis 28% 0% 69% 28% 22% 27% 34%
Donald Trump 44% 86% 2% 44% 53% 48% 31%
Mike Pence 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Nikki Haley 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Glenn Youngkin 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Mike Pompeo 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Larry Hogan 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Liz Cheney 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 10% 4% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Weighted N (459) (217) (180) (209) (144) (154) (161)
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9. Trump-DeSantis Primary Vote
If your state’s 2024 Republican primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 47% 46% 49% 75% 48% 46% 39% 47% * 53%
Ron DeSantis 39% 40% 38% 11% 36% 42% 47% 39% * 42%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 12% * 4%
| would not vote 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * 99%
Weighted N (458) (258) (200) (48) (86) (179) (145) (368) (23) (39)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Donald Trump 47% * 49% 39% 47% 47% * 19% 49%
Ron DeSantis 39% * 37% 50% 39% 39% * 41% 41%
Not sure 11% * 12% 9% 11% 11% * 28% 9%
| would not vote 2% * 2% 2% 2% 2% * 12% 1%
Totals 99% * 100% 100% 99% 99% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (458) (0) (358) (86) (458) (458) (0) (41) (386)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Donald Trump 47% 100% 0% 51% 60% 49% 35%
Ron DeSantis 39% 0% 100% 39% 31% 38% 48%
Not sure 11% 0% 0% 8% 7% 12% 14%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (458) (217) (180) (208) (144) (154) (160)
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10. Trump-Haley-DeSantis-Pence Primary Vote

- 20230320

If your state’s 2024 Republican primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Nikki Haley 6% 6% 5% 0% 10% 4% % 6% * 3%
Donald Trump 47% 47% 47% 74% 44% 45% 42% 46% * 54%
Ron DeSantis 32% 32% 33% 16% 31% 33% 38% 32% * 37%
Mike Pence 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% * 2%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 4% 10% 10% 8% 9% * 3%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% * 0%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 99%
Weighted N (458) (259) (199) (48) (86) (179) (145) (368) (23) (39)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Nikki Haley 6% * 4% 10% 6% 6% * 11% 5%
Donald Trump 47% * 50% 35% 47% 47% * 21% 49%
Ron DeSantis 32% * 31% 37% 32% 32% * 42% 33%
Mike Pence 5% * 5% 6% 5% 5% * 6% 5%
Not sure 9% * 9% 9% 9% 9% * 14% 8%
| would not vote 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% * 5% 0%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100%
Weighted N (458) (0) (359) (85) (458) (458) (0) (41) (386)

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Nikki Haley 6% 1% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9%
Donald Trump 47% 94% 3% 51% 60% 49% 34%
Ron DeSantis 32% 1% 78% 33% 25% 31% 40%
Mike Pence 5% 2% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 9% 2% 4% 7% 6% 9% 10%
| would not vote 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (458) (217) (179) (209) (144) (154) (161)
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11. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 44% 46% 50% 54% 41% 40% 40% 70% 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 47% 39% 36% 34% 45% 50% 50% 11% 39%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 14% 8%
| would not vote 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,059) (522) (537) (149) (245) (385) (280) (740) (125) (117)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 88% 7% 35% 45% % 88% 85% 4%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 4% 85% 44% 43% 85% 4% 5% 86%
Not sure 7% 5% 5% 12% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6%
| would not vote 5% 3% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,059) (381) (358) (260) (1,059) (457) (466) (504) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 1% 9% 36% 38% 40% 54%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 99% 79% 52% 49% 47% 36%
Not sure 7% 0% % 8% 8% 8% 7%
| would not vote 5% 0% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,059) (217) (178) (395) (295) (324) (440)
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12. DeSantis vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 41% 45% 51% 53% 38% 38% 38% 71% 43%
Ron DeSantis, the Republican 43% 48% 37% 28% 34% 47% 53% 49% 11% 40%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 15% 10% 10% 6% 8% 13% 14%
| would not vote 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,060) (523) (537) (149) (245) (386) (281) (742) (125) (117)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 88% 5% 32% 43% 4% 89% 82% 5%
Ron DeSantis, the Republican 43% 4% 83% 47% 43% 86% 3% 7% 84%
Not sure 10% 6% 5% 15% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6%
| would not vote 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,060) (381) (358) (261) (1,060) (459) (466) (504) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 4% 2% 37% 35% 39% 52%
Ron DeSantis, the Republican 43% 83% 98% 50% 47% 45% 38%
Not sure 10% 5% 0% 10% 11% 11% 7%
| would not vote 5% 8% 0% 3% 7% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,060) (217) (180) (395) (296) (324) (440)
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13. Trump Stronger or Weaker in 2024
Will Donald Trump be a stronger or weaker candidate for president now than he was in 20207

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Stronger 29% 32% 27% 36% 33% 26% 25% 33% 17% 28%
Weaker 40% 41% 38% 31% 37% 42% 48% 41% 38% 36%
No difference 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 16% 29% 22%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 15% 12% 12% 9% 10% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (767) (811) (331) (398) (515) (335) (990) (197) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Stronger 29% 17% 50% 29% 31% 51% 15% 14% 51%
Weaker 40% 55% 25% 39% 43% 26% 59% 59% 26%
No difference 19% 18% 17% 21% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,579) (528) (440) (429) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Stronger 29% 83% 16% 40% 34% 30% 24%
Weaker 40% 6% 48% 31% 30% 42% 48%
No difference 19% 8% 27% 20% 22% 17% 18%
Not sure 12% 4% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,579) (217) (179) (554) (605) (441) (533)
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14. Trump Strongest in 2024
Considering other possible candidates, do you think Donald Trump would be the Republican Party’s strongest nominee for president in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 32% 35% 30% 43% 34% 28% 27% 35% 23% 31%
No 44% 44% 44% 34% 46% 47% 47% 43% 48% 44%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 23% 20% 25% 26% 22% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (769) (809) (329) (398) (516) (335) (993) (195) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 32% 28% 49% 28% 35% 47% 26% 25% 47%
No 44% 55% 30% 48% 44% 32% 56% 56% 31%
Not sure 24% 17% 21% 24% 21% 21% 18% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (527) (441) (429) (1,059) (459) (465) (501) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 32% 83% 11% 44% 38% 31% 28%
No 44% 5% 65% 36% 39% 44% 50%
Not sure 24% 13% 24% 19% 24% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Weighted N (1,578)  (217) (180) (554) (604) (439) (534)
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15. Trump-DeSantis Better Chance to Win 2024 Election
Which of these two Republicans do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 general election for president?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 46% 45% 48% 62% 47% 45% 41% 48% * 45%
Ron DeSantis 37% 39% 34% 24% 38% 37% 41% 36% * 37%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 18% 17% * 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * 101%
Weighted N (573) (313) (260) (77) (125) (209) (162) (436) (32) (69)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Donald Trump 46% * 47% 42% 45% 45% * 26% 46%
Ron DeSantis 37% * 36% 41% 40% 40% * 64% 39%
Not sure 17% * 17% 16% 15% 15% * 10% 15%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (573) (1) (438) (112) (456) (456) (0) (40) (386)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Donald Trump 46% 84% % 49% 51% 50% 38%
Ron DeSantis 37% 9% 81% 35% 31% 35% 45%
Not sure 17% % 12% 16% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (573)  (217) (179) (253) (215) (175) (183)
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16. Vote for Biden in 2024

- 20230320

Let’s assume Joe Biden is the Democratic presidential nominee in 2024. Which of the following best describes your chances of voting for Biden in the

general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| will definitely not vote for Biden 38% 39% 37% 22% 30% 45% 52% 46% 17% 28%
| might vote for Biden 15% 16% 14% 25% 18% 11% 6% 13% 19% 18%
| will definitely vote for Biden 25% 25% 25% 19% 25% 25% 30% 24% 38% 19%
Definitely/might vote for Biden 39% 40% 39% 44% 43% 36% 36% 37% 56% 37%
I will not vote at all 14% 13% 15% 21% 15% 13% 9% 12% 16% 18%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 12% 6% 3% 5% 11% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99%
Weighted N (1,574)  (765) (809) (320)  (396) (514)  (334)  (991)  (193) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| will definitely not vote for Biden 38% 13% 71% 43% 45% 81% 10% 11% 84%
| might vote for Biden 15% 22% 9% 15% 14% % 19% 22% 5%
| will definitely vote for Biden 25% 54% 6% 14% 32% 4% 65% 61% 5%
Definitely/might vote for Biden 39% 75% 15% 29% 46% 12% 85% 83% 10%
| will not vote at all 14% 5% 11% 20% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 8% 7% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,574) (526) (438) (429) (1,058) (456) (466) (504) (456)

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
| will definitely not vote for Biden 38% 78% 86% 44% 35% 44% 37%
| might vote for Biden 15% % 5% 15% 14% 14% 16%
| will definitely vote for Biden 25% 4% 5% 22% 17% 23% 35%
Definitely/might vote for Biden 39% 11% 10% 37% 31% 37% 51%
| will not vote at all 14% 8% 4% 12% 24% 11% 7%
Not sure 8% 3% 1% % 11% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574) (217) (179) (551) (603) (439) (532)
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17. Vote for Trump in 2024

- 20230320

Let’s assume Donald Trump is the Republican presidential nominee in 2024. Which of the following best describes your chances of voting for Trump in the

general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| will definitely not vote for Trump 36% 33% 38% 26% 33% 40% 42% 36% 45% 28%
| might vote for Trump 13% 13% 13% 18% 16% 10% 8% 14% 10% 12%
| will definitely vote for Trump 28% 31% 24% 20% 20% 31% 39% 33% 13% 22%
Definitely/might vote for Trump 40% 44% 37% 38% 36% 41% 47% 47% 23% 34%
I will not vote at all 16% 15% 16% 19% 21% 14% 9% 12% 20% 23%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 16% 9% 6% 2% 5% 12% 14%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,575)  (766) (809) (330)  (398) (512)  (335)  (992)  (196) (249)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| will definitely not vote for Trump 36% 62% 11% 34% 43% 11% 76% 76% 9%
| might vote for Trump 13% 10% 17% 15% 13% 17% 9% 8% 18%
| will definitely vote for Trump 28% 8% 61% 25% 34% 68% 5% 4% 70%
Definitely/might vote for Trump 40% 18% 78% 39% 48% 85% 13% 12% 87%
| will not vote at all 16% 14% 7% 19% 5% 2% 7% 7% 1%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (524) (440) (430) (1,059) (458) (466) (504) (458)

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
| will definitely not vote for Trump 36% 5% 13% 25% 25% 37% 47%
| might vote for Trump 13% 9% 24% 18% 12% 13% 14%
| will definitely vote for Trump 28% 85% 58% 36% 28% 31% 24%
Definitely/might vote for Trump 40% 94% 82% 54% 40% 44% 38%
| will not vote at all 16% 1% 3% 13% 24% 10% 10%
Not sure 8% 1% 2% 8% 11% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (217) (180) (550) (604) (438) (532)
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18. Vote for DeSantis in 2024

Let’'s assume Ron DeSantis is the Republican presidential nominee in 2024. Which of the following best describes your chances of voting for DeSantis in

the general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 30% 30% 31% 22% 28% 34% 37% 31% 38% 22%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 18% 16% 22% 23% 13% 10% 17% 18% 17%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 27% 19% 14% 15% 27% 37% 29% 8% 18%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 46% 35% 36% 39% 40% 47% 46% 27% 35%
I will not vote at all 16% 15% 17% 22% 18% 15% 9% 13% 20% 21%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 21% 16% 10% % 10% 16% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,573) (767) (806) (328) (399) (512) (334) (991) (195) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 30% 54% 10% 29% 37% 9% 68% 66% 8%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 17% 23% 16% 18% 22% 13% 15% 21%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 8% 50% 21% 32% 61% 6% 7% 63%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 24% 73% 37% 50% 83% 19% 21% 84%
| will not vote at all 16% 12% 8% 19% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 8% 14% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,573) (526) (440) (429) (1,060) (457) (466) (504) (458)

continued on the next page ...

47



Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320

March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 30% 9% 3% 21% 20% 32% 41%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 27% 13% 23% 17% 17% 17%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 51% 82% 31% 18% 28% 25%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 78% 95% 54% 36% 46% 41%
| will not vote at all 16% 4% 0% 12% 25% 10% 10%
Not sure 13% 9% 1% 13% 19% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (216) (179) (553) (603) (438) (531)
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19A. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Banning abortions after six weeks of pregnancy (including for victims of rape and incest who can’t provide

official documentation of the crime, such as a police report)
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 34% 43% 26% 42% 40% 28% 31% 37% 40% 26%
Oppose 50% 43% 57% 45% 48% 54% 52% 50% 45% 52%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 13% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (764) (806) (325) (398) (514) (333) (986) (196) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 34% 29% 51% 30% 37% 53% 25% 23% 54%
Oppose 50% 64% 32% 52% 50% 29% 69% 69% 29%
Not sure 16% 7% 17% 17% 13% 18% 6% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,570) (522) (438) (429) (1,058) (457) (465) (502) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 34% 56% 54% 55% 35% 31% 36%
Oppose 50% 26% 30% 31% 45% 52% 54%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 14% 20% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,570)  (217) (178) (548) (598) (439) (533)
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19B. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Banning public colleges and universities from funding campus activities or programs that promote diversity,

equity and inclusion
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 32% 39% 25% 34% 35% 29% 31% 34% 28% 34%
Oppose 48% 45% 50% 46% 47% 49% 48% 46% 58% 43%
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 20% 18% 22% 21% 20% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,564) (760) (804) (325) (395) (511) (332) (985) (195) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 32% 27% 46% 29% 35% 50% 21% 21% 52%
Oppose 48% 62% 32% 49% 49% 28% 71% 70% 26%
Not sure 20% 10% 22% 22% 16% 22% 8% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,564) (520) (437) (427) (1,056) (456) (464) (502) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 32% 52% 52% 44% 31% 32% 33%
Oppose 48% 27% 26% 37% 41% 49% 54%
Not sure 20% 21% 22% 19% 28% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,564)  (216) (179) (550) (593) (441) (530)
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19C. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Allowing people to carry a concealed firearm without a license or safety training
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 22% 28% 17% 22% 24% 22% 20% 24% 18% 20%
Oppose 66% 61% 2% 65% 62% 68% 70% 66% 69% 65%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 10% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (763) (807) (328) (398) (511) (332) (984) (197) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 22% 18% 33% 20% 24% 34% 15% 15% 36%
Oppose 66% 75% 54% 69% 66% 54% 80% 80% 52%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 12% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (522) (438) (427) (1,056) (456) (465) (502) (457)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 22% 39% 31% 31% 24% 23% 20%
Oppose 66% 48% 58% 57% 60% 68% 2%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,570)  (216) (178) (549) (602) (438) (530)
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19D. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Banning majors or minors in critical race theory, gender studies or intersectionality at public colleges and

universities
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 35% 44% 26% 36% 33% 34% 39% 39% 27% 29%
Oppose 43% 41% 45% 43% 46% 39% 44% 41% 54% 39%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 21% 21% 27% 17% 19% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (764) (808) (330) (399) (511) (331) (985) (197) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 35% 25% 52% 36% 38% 58% 20% 19% 62%
Oppose 43% 60% 27% 39% 45% 23% 68% 67% 20%
Not sure 22% 15% 22% 24% 17% 18% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (523) (438) (429) (1,057) (457) (464) (501) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 35% 57% 66% 45% 32% 37% 37%
Oppose 43% 25% 18% 33% 37% 43% 49%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 22% 31% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Weighted N (1,571)  (216) (179) (552) (602) (438) (531)
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19E. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Requiring all books available to children in public schools, including those selected by their teachers, to be
separately reviewed by a media specialist (like a school librarian) for content the government deems inappropriate
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 36% 43% 30% 49% 46% 29% 24% 35% 48% 35%
Oppose 44% 39% 48% 34% 36% 49% 53% 47% 34% 34%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 17% 18% 22% 23% 18% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,572) (763) (810) (327) (399) (514) (332) (986) (196) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 36% 39% 43% 32% 36% 42% 31% 31% 41%
Oppose 44% 48% 34% 48% 47% 36% 57% 58% 36%
Not sure 20% 13% 23% 20% 17% 21% 12% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,572) (523) (438) (430) (1,057) (458) (464) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 36% 47% 40% 50% 37% 35% 37%
Oppose 44% 32% 3% 30% 39% 43% 50%
Not sure 20% 20% 23% 19% 24% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,572)  (217) (179) (549) (602) (439) (532)
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19F. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Permanently banning schools and businesses from imposing COVID-19 mask or vaccine requirements
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 35% 39% 31% 32% 34% 35% 40% 40% 24% 32%
Oppose 46% 46% 47% 50% 48% 45% 43% 44% 55% 46%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 19% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (763) (808) (327) (398) (514) (331) (984) (196) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 35% 21% 57% 34% 39% 62% 17% 19% 63%
Oppose 46% 66% 27% 47% 47% 23% 2% 69% 22%
Not sure 18% 13% 17% 19% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (525) (437) (427) (1,057) (457) (465) (504) (456)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 35% 62% 68% 44% 34% 38% 35%
Oppose 46% 25% 18% 38% 42% 48% 50%
Not sure 18% 14% 14% 18% 24% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,571)  (216) (179) (550) (601) (438) (532)
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19G. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Granting political appointees the power to fire tenured faculty members at public colleges and universities at

any time and for any reason
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 21% 25% 17% 29% 27% 15% 13% 21% 23% 20%
Oppose 55% 55% 56% 47% 49% 57% 68% 57% 57% 47%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 24% 24% 28% 19% 22% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,564) (762) (802) (324) (398) (508) (334) (987) (195) (245)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 21% 23% 25% 18% 21% 25% 18% 16% 28%
Oppose 55% 65% 47% 57% 60% 49% 71% 72% 47%
Not sure 24% 12% 28% 25% 19% 26% 11% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,564) (525) (438) (424) (1,055) (456) (464) (503) (456)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 21% 30% 19% 28% 20% 21% 21%
Oppose 55% 42% 57% 48% 48% 56% 63%
Not sure 24% 28% 24% 24% 31% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,564)  (217) (178) (548) (596) (439) (530)
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19H. Favor DeSantis Proposals — Banning transgender female athletes from playing on women’s and girls’ teams at public schools
Please say whether you would favor or oppose the following proposal:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 52% 59% 45% 41% 50% 56% 58% 56% 44% 46%
Oppose 31% 28% 34% 45% 31% 24% 27% 29% 37% 35%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 14% 19% 20% 14% 15% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,568) (765) (803) (328) (397) (509) (333) (987) (197) (246)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 52% 34% 74% 58% 57% 82% 31% 34% 84%
Oppose 31% 47% 17% 26% 30% 13% 48% 47% 11%
Not sure 17% 19% 8% 16% 14% 5% 21% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,568) (525) (436) (425) (1,059) (457) (466) (504) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 52% 78% 91% 57% 44% 60% 54%
Oppose 31% 15% 7% 29% 34% 27% 31%
Not sure 17% 6% 2% 14% 22% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,568)  (216) (180) (550) (595) (439) (533)
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20. Vote for DeSantis in 2024 - After Seeing Proposals
All of the proposals from the previous question have been put forward or signed into law by Florida Gov. Ron DeSantis. If DeSantis is the Republican

presidential nominee in 2024, which of the following best describes your chances of voting for him in the general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 34% 31% 36% 23% 33% 39% 39% 34% 41% 28%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 19% 16% 23% 22% 13% 11% 18% 18% 16%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 28% 17% 18% 16% 24% 34% 28% 12% 17%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 47% 33% 41% 38% 38% 45% 45% 30% 33%
| will not vote at alll 14% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14% 9% 12% 16% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 10% 8% 10% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (770) (809) (331) (399) (514) (335) (992) (197) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 34% 58% 12% 31% 40% 10% 71% 70% 9%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 15% 26% 14% 19% 26% 12% 13% 24%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 9% 46% 21% 29% 55% 6% 7% 57%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 24% 72% 36% 48% 81% 18% 19% 81%
| will not vote at all 14% 10% 8% 19% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 12% 8% 8% 14% 8% % 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (528) (441) (429) (1,061) (459) (466) (504) (460)

continued on the next page ...

57



Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320

March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
| will definitely not vote for DeSantis 34% 10% % 23% 24% 36% 43%
| might vote for DeSantis 17% 28% 21% 24% 17% 19% 16%
| will definitely vote for DeSantis 23% 50% 71% 29% 20% 24% 25%
Definitely/might vote for DeSantis 40% 78% 91% 53% 37% 43% 40%
| will not vote at alll 14% 3% 0% 12% 23% 9% 9%
Not sure 12% 9% 2% 13% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,579) (217) (180) (556) (604) (441) (534)
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21. U.S. Economy in Recession
Is the U.S. economy in a recession?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 54% 54% 51% 51% 58% 55% 57% 40% 52%
No 23% 27% 20% 26% 30% 18% 22% 23% 30% 21%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 23% 19% 24% 23% 20% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (770) (811) (332) (399) (515) (335) (992) (197) (254)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 54% 42% 68% 58% 58% 73% 42% 42% 76%
No 23% 35% 18% 21% 23% 14% 36% 35% 10%
Not sure 23% 23% 14% 22% 19% 13% 22% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,581) (527) (441) (430) (1,060) (459) (465) (503) (460)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 54% 76% 73% 59% 50% 64% 50%
No 23% 11% 14% 22% 22% 19% 28%
Not sure 23% 13% 13% 19% 28% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,581)  (217) (180) (555) (607) (441) (533)
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22. U.S. Economy Headed for Recession
Do you think the U.S. economy is heading for a recession?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12%
No 13% 16% 11% 16% 20% 10% 8% 13% 22% 14%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 21% 16% 22% 25% 19% 28% 22%
Already in recession 54% 54% 54% 51% 51% 58% 55% 57% 40% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,580) (770) (810) (332) (399) (514) (335) (991) (197) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
No 13% 20% 10% 11% 13% % 19% 18% 6%
Not sure 21% 27% 8% 18% 19% 7% 29% 29% 7%
Already in recession 54% 42% 68% 58% 58% 73% 42% 42% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,580) (526) (441) (430) (1,059) (459) (464) (502) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 15%
No 13% 7% 8% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 21% 6% 8% 16% 23% 18% 21%
Already in recession 54% 76% 73% 59% 50% 64% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,580) (217) (180) (555) (607) (441) (532)
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23. Heard About Silicon Valley Bank Collapse
How much have you read or heard about the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank earlier this month?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 30% 37% 24% 18% 28% 35% 37% 33% 20% 22%
A little 51% 50% 52% 50% 49% 50% 55% 53% 52% 45%
A lot/a little 81% 87% 76% 68% 77% 85% 92% 86% 72% 68%
Nothing at all 19% 13% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 14% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,574) (764) (809) (330) (395) (513) (335) (990) (194) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Alot 30% 29% 33% 33% 37% 42% 33% 35% 42%
A little 51% 56% 51% 48% 52% 48% 56% 54% 50%
A lot/a little 81% 85% 84% 81% 89% 90% 89% 89% 92%
Nothing at all 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574) (523) (440) (429) (1,059) (457) (466) (502) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A lot 30% 42% 43% 30% 21% 33% 39%
A little 51% 45% 51% 51% 48% 53% 52%
A lot/a little 81% 87% 93% 81% 69% 86% 91%
Nothing at alll 19% 13% 7% 19% 31% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,574) (217) (179) (554) (606) (438) (530)
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24A. Role in Silicon Valley Bank Collapse — Rising interest rates
Based on your understanding, how much of a role did each of the following factors play in the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 32% 36% 29% 22% 31% 35% 39% 33% 25% 29%
A little 29% 32% 25% 31% 27% 26% 32% 32% 29% 15%
A lot/a little 61% 68% 54% 53% 58% 61% 71% 66% 54% 43%
None % 8% 6% 6% % 7% % 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 14% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 15% 28% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,566) (759) (807) (328) (393) (512) (333) (986) (194) (249)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 32% 31% 39% 30% 38% 45% 32% 33% 45%
A little 29% 34% 26% 30% 31% 27% 36% 35% 29%
A lot/a little 61% 65% 65% 60% 69% 72% 69% 67% 74%
None 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,566) (517) (439) (429) (1,056) (456) (464) (501) (458)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A lot 32% 45% 46% 33% 27% 33% 37%
A little 29% 24% 31% 29% 22% 31% 34%
A lot/a little 61% 68% 7% 62% 49% 63% 72%
None 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Not sure 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 13% 7% 20% 31% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,566) (215) (179) (549) (603) (435) (528)
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24B. Role in Silicon Valley Bank Collapse — Risky corporate behavior

Based on your understanding, how much of a role did each of the following factors play in the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 49% 53% 46% 27% 39% 56% 73% 55% 37% 37%
A little 18% 22% 15% 28% 22% 14% 11% 18% 28% 14%
A lot/a little 68% 75% 61% 55% 61% 71% 84% 73% 64% 50%
None 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% % 13%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 14% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 15% 28% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,567) (759) (808) (327) (394) (510) (335) (986) (194) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 49% 51% 53% 51% 59% 62% 58% 57% 65%
A little 18% 22% 19% 17% 19% 17% 22% 22% 16%
A lot/a little 68% 73% 72% 68% 78% 80% 80% 79% 82%
None 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,567) (517) (440) (429) (1,057) (457) (464) (502) (458)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A lot 49% 55% 71% 43% 37% 51% 62%
A little 18% 20% 13% 24% 16% 21% 19%
A lot/a little 68% 75% 84% 67% 53% 72% 81%
None 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 11% 8%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 13% 7% 20% 31% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (216) (179) (550) (602) (437) (527)
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24C. Role in Silicon Valley Bank Collapse — The bank’s emphasis on diversity and inclusion

Based on your understanding, how much of a role did each of the following factors play in the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 23% 29% 17% 22% 20% 20% 31% 25% 15% 17%
A little 16% 19% 14% 21% 23% 13% 9% 16% 20% 14%
A lot/a little 39% 48% 31% 43% 43% 33% 40% 41% 35% 31%
None 25% 28% 22% 14% 21% 29% 33% 26% 25% 19%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 11% 13% 23% 18% 18% 11% 17%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 14% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 15% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,565) (758) (807) (328) (392) (512) (334) (986) (194) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 23% 17% 32% 23% 26% 39% 15% 14% 42%
A little 16% 17% 22% 13% 17% 22% 15% 14% 21%
A lot/a little 39% 35% 54% 36% 43% 61% 30% 28% 62%
None 25% 36% 13% 27% 30% 13% 46% 46% 14%
Not sure 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 16% 13% 14% 15%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,565) (515) (440) (429) (1,057) (457) (464) (501) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A lot 23% 42% 40% 29% 18% 26% 26%
A little 16% 19% 25% 24% 15% 15% 19%
A lot/a little 39% 60% 65% 53% 33% 41% 45%
None 25% 10% 14% 12% 17% 27% 32%
Not sure 17% 16% 14% 15% 18% 18% 14%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 13% 7% 20% 32% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,565) (216) (179) (548) (600) (437) (528)
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24D. Role in Silicon Valley Bank Collapse — Lack of federal oversight
Based on your understanding, how much of a role did each of the following factors play in the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 37% 30% 20% 27% 38% 48% 36% 34% 27%
A little 27% 30% 24% 32% 29% 25% 23% 28% 29% 16%
A lot/a little 61% 68% 54% 52% 56% 63% 71% 64% 63% 44%
None % 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 3% 7%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 6% 16%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 14% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 15% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 98%
Weighted N (1,569) (762) (807) (328) (395) (513) (334) (986) (194) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 34% 38% 33% 35% 40% 39% 44% 44% 40%
A little 27% 30% 27% 27% 29% 27% 32% 31% 27%
A lot/a little 61% 69% 59% 62% 69% 66% 76% 75% 67%
None 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 11% 4% 4% 11%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank
collapse 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,569) (519) (440) (429) (1,057) (457) (465) (501) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A lot 34% 42% 34% 31% 27% 35% 40%
A little 27% 20% 33% 29% 22% 28% 32%
A lot/a little 61% 62% 68% 60% 49% 64% 71%
None 7% 12% 11% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 13% 7% 20% 31% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,569) (216) (179) (551) (603) (438) (528)
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25. Biggest Role in Silicon Valley Bank Collapse

Based on your understanding, which of the following factors played the biggest role in the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Rising interest rates 13% 16% 11% 13% 18% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10%
Risky corporate behavior 33% 35% 31% 18% 23% 40% 48% 36% 26% 23%
The bank’s emphasis on diversity and inclusion 8% 11% 6% 11% % 8% 9% 9% 3% 10%
Lack of federal oversight 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 16% 11%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 14% 24% 32% 23% 15% 8% 15% 28% 32%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,572)  (763) (808) (330) (395) (513) (333) (988) (194) (252)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Rising interest rates 13% 13% 18% 11% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17%
Risky corporate behavior 33% 35% 32% 3% 39% 40% 40% 38% 42%
The bank’s emphasis on diversity and inclusion 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 13%
Lack of federal oversight 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 9% 20% 20% 8%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 15% 16% 19% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 98% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,572) (523) (438) (429) (1,057) (455) (466) (502) (457)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Rising interest rates 13% 22% 13% 17% 9% 16% 16%
Risky corporate behavior 33% 31% 49% 26% 23% 37% 41%
The bank’s emphasis on diversity and inclusion 8% 14% 11% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Lack of federal oversight 13% 9% 7% 12% 11% 11% 15%
None of these 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9%
Not asked - Heard nothing of Silicon Valley Bank

collapse 19% 13% 7% 19% 31% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 99% 98% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,572)  (217) (177) (553) (604) (438) (530)
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26. Worry About Other Banks Failing

In the wake of Silicon Valley Bank’s collapse, how worried are you that other U.S. banks will fail, triggering a larger financial crisis?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 12% 14% 14% 19%
Somewhat worried 43% 44% 41% 44% 42% 40% 46% 44% 37% 36%
Very/somewhat worried 58% 59% 57% 59% 61% 54% 59% 59% 51% 55%
Not very worried 22% 23% 21% 17% 17% 24% 29% 25% 23% 13%
Not at all worried 8% 9% % 6% 10% 9% 6% 7% 15% 8%
Not very worried/Not worried at all 30% 33% 28% 23% 27% 33% 36% 33% 38% 21%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 12% 13% 6% 9% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (770) (811) (331) (399) (515) (335) (992) (197) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very worried 15% 13% 20% 14% 17% 21% 12% 13% 21%
Somewhat worried 43% 42% 43% 47% 44% 45% 42% 43% 46%
Very/somewhat worried 58% 55% 62% 61% 61% 66% 54% 57% 67%
Not very worried 22% 26% 22% 22% 24% 21% 30% 28% 20%
Not at all worried 8% 10% 6% % 8% 6% 11% 10% 6%
Not very worried/Not worried at all 30% 36% 28% 29% 32% 27% 40% 38% 26%
Not sure 12% 9% 10% 10% % % 5% 5% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (528) (440) (430) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very worried 15% 27% 15% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat worried 43% 45% 47% 43% 38% 47% 44%
Very/somewhat worried 58% 72% 62% 61% 52% 63% 60%
Not very worried 22% 15% 26% 19% 18% 22% 28%
Not at all worried 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7%
Not very worried/Not worried at all 30% 20% 33% 28% 27% 29% 34%
Not sure 12% 9% 5% 11% 20% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,581) (216) (180) (556) (607) (440) (534)
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27. Approve of Government Shutting Down Silicon Valley Bank
Following the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank, the federal government shut down the bank. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 56% 66% 46% 48% 51% 57% 68% 58% 61% 42%
Disapprove 13% 14% 13% 21% 16% 10% % 13% 19% 11%
Not sure 31% 21% 40% 30% 33% 33% 25% 28% 20% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (768) (809) (331) (399) (514) (334) (991) (197) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 56% 64% 53% 57% 63% 57% 72% 72% 57%
Disapprove 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 14%
Not sure 31% 22% 32% 32% 24% 29% 16% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (526) (440) (430) (1,059) (458) (465) (502) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 56% 55% 60% 55% 45% 59% 66%
Disapprove 13% 15% 13% 17% 16% 13% 11%
Not sure 31% 29% 27% 28% 40% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,578)  (217) (179) (554) (604) (440) (534)
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28. Approve of Government Giving Silicon Valley Bank Depositors Access to Funds
After shutting down Silicon Valley Bank, the federal government made sure all of the bank’s depositors had access to their funds by the following day. Do

you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 67% 68% 66% 61% 64% 69% 73% 68% 69% 59%
Disapprove 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 17% 13%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 25% 19% 19% 11% 16% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (770) (809) (332) (399) (514) (334) (992) (197) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 67% 75% 65% 64% 1% 62% 82% 82% 62%
Disapprove 15% 12% 19% 16% 15% 23% 9% 9% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 20% 13% 15% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,579) (528) (440) (430) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 67% 66% 58% 68% 62% 69% 71%
Disapprove 15% 19% 27% 17% 14% 12% 17%
Not sure 18% 15% 15% 15% 24% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,579)  (216) (180) (556) (606) (440) (534)
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29. Why Disapprove of Government Giving Silicon Valley Bank Depositors Access to Funds

Which of the following best describes why you disapprove of the government’s stepping in to refund all Silicon Valley Bank deposits?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Government intervention in the free market will just

encourage more risky behavior 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Wealthy depositors shouldn’t get more help from

the government than ordinary people 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Neither 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Both equally 3% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not asked — Approve of government intervention or

not sure 85% 82% 89% 86% 83% 87% 84% 84% 83% 87%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (770) (809) (332) (399) (514) (334) (992) (197) (252)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Government intervention in the free market will just

encourage more risky behavior 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7%
Wealthy depositors shouldn’t get more help from

the government than ordinary people 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8%
Neither 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Both equally 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked — Approve of government intervention or

not sure 85% 88% 81% 84% 85% 77% 91% 91% 77%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,579) (528) (440) (430) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Government intervention in the free market will just

encourage more risky behavior 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Wealthy depositors shouldn’t get more help from

the government than ordinary people 4% % 9% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Neither 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Both equally 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked — Approve of government intervention or

not sure 85% 81% 73% 83% 86% 88% 83%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,579) (216) (180) (556) (606) (440) (534)
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30. Government Response to Silicon Valley Bank Collapse Necessary
Do you think the federal government’s response to the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank was necessary to prevent other bank runs that could trigger a larger

financial crisis?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 56% 48% 49% 51% 52% 55% 52% 55% 46%
No 15% 19% 12% 20% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13%
Not sure 33% 26% 40% 32% 33% 35% 31% 32% 28% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (769) (810) (331) (397) (516) (335) (992) (196) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 52% 67% 46% 46% 58% 46% 73% 72% 45%
No 15% 11% 20% 18% 14% 23% 6% 6% 23%
Not sure 33% 21% 33% 36% 28% 31% 21% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,578) (528) (439) (429) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 52% 46% 46% 55% 46% 50% 60%
No 15% 22% 26% 19% 16% 17% 14%
Not sure 33% 32% 28% 26% 38% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,578)  (217) (179) (555) (607) (438) (532)
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31. Experiment Treatment
Experiment Treatment

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Bailout - Yes:No 50% 48% 52% 51% 52% 49% 48% 51% 48% 49%
Bailout or Rescue 50% 52% 48% 49% 48% 51% 52% 49% 52% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (770) (812) (332) (399) (516) (335) (993) (197) (254)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Bailout - Yes:No 50% 53% 46% 52% 51% 48% 54% 53% 51%
Bailout or Rescue 50% 47% 54% 48% 49% 52% 46% 47% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (528) (441) (430) (1,061) (459) (466) (504) (460)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Bailout - Yes:No 50% 48% 50% 48% 49% 51% 50%
Bailout or Rescue 50% 52% 50% 52% 51% 49% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (217) (180) (556) (607) (441) (534)
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32. Government Response to Silicon Valley Bank - Bailout
Would you describe the federal government’s response to the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank as a "bailout?"

Asked of a randomly-assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 41% 47% 36% 36% 42% 39% 49% 44% 40% 25%
No 27% 30% 24% 29% 26% 25% 28% 27% 28% 29%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 35% 31% 35% 24% 29% 32% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (788) (367) (421) (170) (205) (254) (160) (503) (94) (125)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 41% 40% 52% 43% 50% 62% 41% 39% 66%
No 27% 34% 20% 25% 27% 17% 35% 36% 16%
Not sure 32% 26% 28% 32% 23% 21% 24% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (788) (278) (202) (222) (540) (218) (252) (265) (233)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 41% 67% 61% 52% 32% 48% 45%
No 27% 13% 23% 24% 29% 26% 26%
Not sure 32% 20% 16% 25% 39% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (788)  (105) (90) (264) (298) (223) (267)
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33. Government Response to Silicon Valley Bank - Bailout or Rescue
Which of the following terms better describes the federal government’s response to the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Asked of the other randomly-assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A bank rescue 31% 31% 31% 31% 34% 30% 31% 33% 31% 24%
A bank bailout 37% 46% 27% 36% 30% 39% 41% 37% 38% 32%
Not sure 32% 22% 42% 33% 37% 32% 28% 29% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (791) (400) (391) (162) (192) (262) (175) (488) (103) (129)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A bank rescue 31% 45% 28% 26% 36% 29% 51% 48% 25%
A bank bailout 37% 29% 50% 37% 40% 53% 24% 25% 56%
Not sure 32% 26% 22% 37% 24% 18% 26% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (791) (250) (238) (207) (521) (241) (214) (239) (227)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A bank rescue 31% 26% 30% 32% 26% 28% 40%
A bank bailout 3% 52% 57% 41% 33% 41% 37%
Not sure 32% 22% 13% 27% 41% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Weighted N (791)  (113) (90) (292) (308) (218) (266)
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34. Approve of Government Refunding Deposits Larger Than 250k
Under U.S. law, the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) only insures deposits up to $250,000 in case of a bank failure. But after the collapse of

Silicon Valley Bank, the federal government has guaranteed that customers with deposits larger than $250,000 will also be refunded. Do you approve or
disapprove of that decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 47% 51% 44% 55% 54% 41% 41% 43% 56% 50%
Disapprove 28% 32% 24% 19% 23% 31% 37% 32% 23% 19%
Not sure 25% 17% 33% 26% 23% 28% 22% 25% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (764) (811) (328) (397) (516) (334) (990) (194) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 47% 61% 43% 41% 47% 37% 60% 60% 33%
Disapprove 28% 19% 37% 33% 33% 45% 20% 20% 49%
Not sure 25% 20% 20% 26% 20% 18% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (525) (438) (430) (1,060) (458) (466) (502) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 47% 41% 30% 49% 47% 43% 50%
Disapprove 28% 40% 55% 30% 23% 32% 30%
Not sure 25% 19% 15% 21% 30% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,575)  (217) (180) (551) (606) (438) (531)
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35. Approve of Government Refunding Deposits with Fdic
The federal government says that funds for paying out even the largest Silicon Valley Bank deposits will not come from taxpayers, but rather from the FDIC

itself, which will make up any losses with increased fees on banks. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 50% 54% 47% 51% 52% 48% 50% 50% 53% 44%
Disapprove 23% 27% 19% 18% 22% 25% 27% 26% 20% 16%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 30% 26% 27% 23% 23% 27% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,576) (769) (807) (329) (397) (516) (335) (992) (195) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 50% 63% 46% 44% 53% 44% 67% 66% 41%
Disapprove 23% 15% 32% 28% 26% 38% 13% 13% 41%
Not sure 27% 22% 22% 28% 21% 18% 20% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,576) (527) (441) (428) (1,060) (459) (466) (504) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 50% 46% 43% 50% 45% 52% 55%
Disapprove 23% 36% 41% 27% 22% 24% 24%
Not sure 27% 18% 16% 22% 33% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,576)  (217) (180) (554) (606) (437) (534)
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36. Trust Government Saying Taxpayers Won’t Bail Out Silicon Valley Bank
Do you trust the federal government when it says taxpayers will not be on the hook for the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 33% 22% 38% 34% 20% 20% 27% 36% 21%
No 47% 49% 45% 33% 40% 53% 58% 51% 36% 42%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 28% 26% 27% 21% 22% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (762) (811) (329) (394) (515) (335) (991) (195) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 27% 47% 20% 19% 31% 17% 50% 47% 15%
No 47% 28% 62% 58% 49% 68% 26% 28% 72%
Not sure 26% 25% 18% 24% 20% 14% 24% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (524) (439) (430) (1,060) (458) (466) (504) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 27% 21% 11% 31% 24% 25% 34%
No 47% 64% 79% 47% 43% 53% 46%
Not sure 26% 15% 10% 22% 33% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,573)  (217) (180) (553) (604) (439) (530)
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37. Approve of Government Response to 2008 Crash
Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the federal government’s response to the financial crisis of 20087

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 26% 31% 20% 34% 34% 19% 18% 24% 38% 19%
Disapprove 35% 39% 32% 24% 33% 39% 43% 40% 23% 31%
Not sure 39% 30% 48% 43% 33% 42% 40% 36% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (764) (809) (330) (397) (512) (334) (991) (194) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 26% 43% 22% 16% 29% 19% 45% 43% 15%
Disapprove 35% 25% 43% 42% 38% 50% 25% 27% 53%
Not sure 39% 32% 34% 42% 33% 31% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (524) (439) (429) (1,056) (458) (462) (500) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 26% 24% 13% 33% 22% 22% 32%
Disapprove 35% 47% 57% 35% 31% 42% 35%
Not sure 39% 30% 30% 32% 48% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,573)  (217) (179) (553) (603) (439) (531)
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38. Government Response to 2008 Crash Fair
Do you think the federal government’s response to the financial crisis of 2008 was fair or unfair?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fair 23% 30% 17% 33% 30% 18% 15% 22% 34% 18%
Unfair 34% 38% 29% 25% 33% 36% 38% 37% 23% 34%
Not sure 43% 32% 54% 42% 36% 46% 47% 41% 43% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (765) (808) (327) (398) (513) (335) (991) (196) (248)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Fair 23% 36% 22% 15% 27% 20% 39% 37% 17%
Unfair 34% 27% 40% 40% 36% 44% 27% 29% 45%
Not sure 43% 37% 38% 45% 37% 36% 35% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (526) (441) (428) (1,059) (459) (464) (502) (460)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Fair 23% 23% 16% 30% 21% 21% 28%
Unfair 34% 41% 51% 32% 31% 37% 33%
Not sure 43% 36% 33% 38% 48% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,573)  (217) (180) (554) (601) (439) (533)
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39. Government Response to 2008 Crash Too Much or Too Little
In response to the financial crisis of 2008, did the federal government do...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much 23% 31% 16% 20% 21% 24% 26% 26% 15% 22%
Too little 22% 24% 20% 25% 26% 19% 18% 22% 23% 19%
About the right amount 18% 20% 17% 20% 20% 16% 18% 17% 32% 10%
Not sure 36% 26% 47% 34% 32% 41% 37% 35% 29% 49%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (765) (810) (329) (397) (515) (335) (991) (194) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Too much 23% 18% 30% 26% 27% 35% 19% 20% 37%
Too little 22% 28% 20% 21% 22% 17% 26% 26% 18%
About the right amount 18% 27% 17% 14% 20% 15% 29% 28% 12%
Not sure 36% 27% 33% 40% 31% 33% 25% 27% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,575) (524) (438) (430) (1,057) (457) (464) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Too much 23% 34% 37% 28% 20% 25% 25%
Too little 22% 18% 16% 22% 23% 22% 20%
About the right amount 18% 15% 14% 19% 14% 17% 24%
Not sure 36% 33% 33% 30% 43% 35% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,575) (215) (180) (552) (607) (439) (529)
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40. Government Response to Silicon Valley Bank Fair
Do you think the federal government’s response to the collapse of Silicon Valley Bank has been fair or unfair?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fair 42% 47% 38% 43% 44% 41% 43% 42% 58% 30%
Unfair 24% 28% 20% 22% 24% 24% 25% 26% 18% 24%
Not sure 34% 25% 42% 35% 33% 35% 32% 33% 24% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,572) (763) (809) (326) (397) (514) (335) (989) (195) (251)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Fair 42% 59% 35% 38% 47% 32% 67% 65% 29%
Unfair 24% 17% 33% 25% 25% 38% 12% 13% 40%
Not sure 34% 23% 32% 37% 28% 30% 21% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,572) (523) (438) (427) (1,057) (457) (465) (503) (458)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Fair 42% 31% 33% 45% 39% 39% 50%
Unfair 24% 39% 40% 27% 22% 27% 23%
Not sure 34% 30% 27% 28% 39% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,572)  (216) (179) (549) (606) (435) (531)
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41. Government Response Tosilicon Valley Bank Too Much or Too Little
In response to the Silicon Valley Bank collapse, is the federal government doing...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much 24% 32% 17% 20% 23% 25% 30% 28% 21% 17%
Too little 12% 13% 10% 18% 16% 8% 6% 11% 13% 10%
About the right amount 35% 34% 36% 32% 35% 35% 39% 34% 42% 31%
Not sure 29% 21% 37% 31% 26% 33% 26% 28% 24% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,576) (766) (810) (327) (399) (515) (335) (991) (194) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Too much 24% 19% 35% 25% 30% 43% 18% 18% 45%
Too little 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 8%
About the right amount 35% 46% 27% 36% 37% 25% 50% 50% 23%
Not sure 29% 21% 27% 29% 22% 23% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,576) (523) (440) (430) (1,059) (459) (465) (503) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Too much 24% 42% 47% 30% 19% 26% 29%
Too little 12% 9% 8% 16% 12% 10% 12%
About the right amount 35% 22% 26% 30% 33% 33% 39%
Not sure 29% 27% 19% 24% 36% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,576) (217) (180) (553) (604) (439) (533)
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42. Bank Oversight More or Less Strict
Going forward, do you think oversight of banks by the federal government should be more strict or less strict than it is now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More strict 52% 56% 48% 44% 51% 53% 60% 53% 56% 47%
Less strict 9% 11% % 17% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8%
About the same 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 16%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 21% 19% 24% 16% 19% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (761) (811) (328) (395) (515) (335) (991) (192) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
More strict 52% 65% 48% 50% 58% 48% 72% 71% 48%
Less strict 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9%
About the same 19% 14% 26% 21% 19% 26% 12% 12% 25%
Not sure 20% 11% 19% 21% 15% 18% 9% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (521) (440) (429) (1,057) (458) (463) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
More strict 52% 49% 47% 46% 45% 51% 61%
Less strict 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 8%
About the same 19% 24% 30% 23% 20% 19% 19%
Not sure 20% 18% 16% 19% 26% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...




Yahoo! News Survey

- 20230320

March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,573) (217) (180) (550) (603) (438) (532)
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43. Put Back 2008 Crash Banking Regulations
In the wake of the 2008 financial crisis, the federal government placed tighter regulations on banks. In 2018, some of those restrictions were lifted. Do you

think they should be put back in place?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 56% 51% 44% 55% 54% 59% 54% 57% 45%
No 16% 21% 12% 24% 17% 13% 13% 17% 19% 14%
Not sure 30% 23% 3% 32% 28% 33% 28% 29% 24% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574) (766) (809) (328) (397) (515) (334) (991) (195) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 53% 70% 48% 49% 61% 46% 80% 79% 45%
No 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 21% 9% 8% 23%
Not sure 30% 16% 34% 33% 24% 33% 11% 13% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574) (524) (440) (428) (1,058) (459) (464) (501) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 53% 47% 43% 51% 44% 56% 62%
No 16% 20% 24% 20% 16% 15% 18%
Not sure 30% 33% 33% 28% 40% 29% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,574)  (217) (180) (553) (605) (437) (532)
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44. Type of Bank Used
What type of bank do you keep your money in?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A large nationwide bank (such as JPMorgan Chase
or Bank of America) 35% 34% 35% 39% 44% 28% 29% 33% 35% 40%
A smaller regional bank 30% 30% 30% 26% 23% 34% 38% 34% 24% 23%
Neither 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 19% 18% 18% 19% 14%
Both 11% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Not sure % 6% 8% 11% % 7% 3% 5% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,573) (763) (810) (327) (397) (513) (335) (992) (194) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A large nationwide bank (such as JPMorgan Chase
or Bank of America) 35% 39% 34% 32% 37% 34% 43% 42% 33%
A smaller regional bank 30% 29% 34% 29% 31% 35% 28% 28% 37%
Neither 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16%
Both 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,573) (523) (440) (430) (1,057) (458) (463) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A large nationwide bank (such as JPMorgan Chase
or Bank of America) 35% 36% 31% 35% 28% 32% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A smaller regional bank 30% 33% 34% 31% 31% 34% 26%
Neither 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 17% 14%
Both 11% 11% 16% 11% 9% 13% 12%
Not sure % 4% 3% 6% 12% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (217) (180) (550) (603) (438) (532)
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45. Withdrawn Money Due to Silicon Valley Bank Collapse
Have you withdrawn any money from your bank because of the collapse of the Silicon Valley Bank?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 12% 15% 9% 23% 20% 5% 2% 11% 12% 13%
No 64% 62% 66% 50% 59% 68% 78% 66% 59% 62%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 23% 25% 27% 21% 27% 20% 23% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,570) (763) (806) (327) (396) (512) (335) (990) (193) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 12% 19% 13% 5% 13% 11% 17% 17% 10%
No 64% 60% 65% 68% 68% 69% 65% 66% 71%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 21% 21% 27% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,570) (522) (440) (428) (1,056) (458) (462) (500) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 12% 16% % 20% 12% 7% 15%
No 64% 64% 74% 57% 56% 2% 68%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 20% 19% 23% 32% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,570)  (217) (180) (549) (603) (437) (530)
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46. Withdraw_svb_future

And as a result of the Silicon Valley Bank collapse, are you considering withdrawing money from your bank in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 18% 20% 16% 28% 27% 10% 9% 17% 17% 20%
No 47% 49% 45% 33% 43% 51% 58% 51% 44% 39%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 23% 25% 27% 21% 27% 20% 23% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (763) (810) (327) (397) (513) (335) (992) (194) (250)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 18% 23% 18% 14% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18%
No 47% 48% 50% 48% 52% 51% 55% 54% 52%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 21% 21% 26% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,573) (523) (440) (430) (1,057) (458) (463) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 18% 23% 17% 25% 17% 17% 20%
No 47% 44% 55% 41% 38% 49% 55%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12% 8%
Not asked - Do not keep any money in a bank 24% 20% 19% 23% 32% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Weighted N (1,573)  (217) (180) (550) (603) (438) (532)
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47. Agreement with Statement That Banking System Is Safe

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Americans can have confidence that the banking system is safe. Your deposits will be there when

you need them."
Asked of a randomly-assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 21% 25% 18% 23% 25% 19% 20% 23% 24% 12%
Somewhat agree 41% 43% 40% 44% 37% 40% 46% 43% 43% 35%
Agree 63% 68% 59% 68% 62% 59% 66% 65% 67% 47%
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 16% 11% 25%
Strongly disagree 8% 8% % 3% 11% 8% % 8% 5% 9%
Disagree 24% 25% 23% 18% 30% 23% 22% 23% 16% 34%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 15% 8% 18% 12% 11% 17% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (758) (359) (398) (158) (194) (246) (159) (481) (91) (114)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 21% 32% 18% 13% 24% 15% 35% 32% 15%
Somewhat agree 41% 45% 39% 43% 43% 42% 46% 46% 38%
Agree 63% 7% 57% 56% 67% 57% 81% 78% 53%
Somewhat disagree 16% 10% 21% 20% 15% 21% 7% 7% 23%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 11% 10% 8% 11% 3% 5% 12%
Disagree 24% 14% 32% 30% 23% 32% 10% 12% 35%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (758) (271) (189) (216) (520) (201) (241) (258) (207)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly agree 21% 19% 14% 27% 18% 21% 26%
Somewhat agree 41% 39% 41% 34% 37% 44% 44%
Agree 63% 58% 55% 61% 55% 65% 69%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 27% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 8% 4%
Disagree 24% 30% 37% 26% 27% 23% 21%
Not sure 13% 12% 8% 13% 18% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (758) (99) (73) (253) (282) (213) (263)
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48. Agreement with Biden Statement That Banking System Is Safe
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement from President Biden? "Americans can have confidence that the banking system is safe. Your deposits

will be there when you need them."
Asked of the other randomly-assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 21% 23% 18% 16% 27% 17% 23% 17% 35% 21%
Somewhat agree 35% 35% 35% 35% 37% 34% 33% 36% 35% 34%
Agree 55% 58% 53% 51% 64% 51% 56% 53% 70% 55%
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 19% 22% 12% 18% 16% 18% 10% 17%
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 11% 11% 8% 12% 19% 16% 3% 6%
Disagree 30% 29% 30% 33% 21% 30% 35% 35% 13% 24%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 15% 15% 18% 9% 12% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (816) (407) (409) (169) (204) (267) (176) (511) (104) (135)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 21% 40% 12% 15% 24% 10% 43% 41% 8%
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 34% 36% 36% 32% 40% 41% 31%
Agree 55% 76% 47% 51% 59% 42% 83% 83% 39%
Somewhat disagree 17% 11% 18% 21% 16% 22% 9% 8% 22%
Strongly disagree 13% 6% 21% 12% 15% 24% 4% 4% 27%
Disagree 30% 17% 39% 33% 31% 46% 12% 1% 49%
Not sure 15% 8% 15% 16% 10% 12% 5% 6% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (816)  (254)  (251)  (213) (540) (258) (224) (246) (253)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly agree 21% 10% 9% 18% 16% 20% 27%
Somewhat agree 35% 24% 38% 30% 33% 32% 40%
Agree 55% 33% 47% 48% 48% 52% 67%
Somewhat disagree 17% 20% 25% 20% 17% 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 13% 32% 18% 16% 11% 15% 12%
Disagree 30% 52% 43% 35% 29% 34% 27%
Not sure 15% 14% 10% 17% 23% 14% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (816) (118) (107) (300) (321) (225) (270)
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49. View on Russia and Ukraine

Which of the following comes closest to your view about the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
It's in America’s best interests to stop Russia and
help Ukraine 49% 52% 47% 45% 46% 47% 61% 52% 52% 38%
The conflict is none of America’s business 32% 35% 29% 31% 37% 33% 25% 32% 30% 35%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 24% 17% 20% 13% 16% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,572) (763) (809) (327) (397) (513) (335) (987) (195) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
It's in America’s best interests to stop Russia and
help Ukraine 49% 65% 41% 47% 55% 41% 73% 71% 41%
The conflict is none of America’s business 32% 24% 42% 35% 31% 43% 19% 21% 43%
Not sure 19% 11% 17% 19% 14% 16% 8% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,572) (522) (441) (430) (1,058) (458) (464) (501) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
I's in America’s best interests to stop Russia and
help Ukraine 49% 37% 42% 44% 42% 49% 58%
The conflict is none of America’s business 32% 49% 40% 39% 35% 33% 28%
Not sure 19% 14% 18% 17% 23% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,572) (217) (180) (550) (602) (437) (534)
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50. Level of Support for Ukraine
So far, do you think America has given Ukraine...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much military aid 33% 34% 31% 25% 34% 37% 31% 35% 23% 31%
Not enough military aid 19% 24% 14% 19% 17% 17% 23% 20% 19% 15%
About the right amount of military aid 31% 31% 31% 35% 30% 27% 32% 30% 39% 25%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 20% 19% 18% 14% 15% 20% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (766) (812) (330) (398) (515) (335) (992) (194) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Too much military aid 33% 20% 49% 37% 35% 51% 19% 20% 52%
Not enough military aid 19% 26% 13% 20% 20% 13% 27% 28% 13%
About the right amount of military aid 31% 43% 25% 25% 32% 23% 44% 41% 24%
Not sure 18% 11% 14% 18% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (526) (441) (429) (1,061) (459) (466) (504) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Too much military aid 33% 54% 52% 35% 31% 37% 30%
Not enough military aid 19% 9% 18% 18% 17% 18% 22%
About the right amount of military aid 31% 25% 21% 31% 28% 29% 35%
Not sure 18% 12% 9% 16% 24% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,578) (217) (180) (553) (606) (438) (534)
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51. Level of Military Aid for Ukraine
Going forward, do you think the amount of military aid America is giving Ukraine should...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increase 26% 32% 20% 36% 26% 19% 27% 27% 28% 21%
Decrease 31% 30% 31% 21% 28% 38% 32% 33% 19% 30%
Continue as it is now 26% 26% 25% 22% 29% 24% 27% 25% 36% 20%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 21% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,574) (764) (810) (327) (399) (513) (335) (990) (192) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Increase 26% 35% 22% 23% 28% 21% 37% 37% 20%
Decrease 31% 19% 45% 34% 34% 50% 18% 19% 51%
Continue as it is now 26% 34% 21% 25% 26% 19% 35% 34% 20%
Not sure 18% 12% 12% 18% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,574) (523) (440) (430) (1,058) (458) (464) (504) (457)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Increase 26% 20% 21% 28% 24% 23% 31%
Decrease 31% 52% 51% 34% 28% 36% 29%
Continue as it is now 26% 20% 18% 22% 25% 24% 27%
Not sure 18% 8% 9% 16% 23% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,574) (216) (180) (552) (604) (437) (532)
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52. Conflict More Likely

Which of the following do you think would make a broader international conflict more likely?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Continuing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 38% 39% 38% 43% 43% 33% 36% 38% 42% 30%
Ceasing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 35% 39% 32% 30% 33% 37% 40% 38% 33% 34%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 27% 24% 29% 23% 24% 25% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,571) (762) (808) (328) (396) (512) (335) (987) (194) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Continuing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 38% 39% 45% 37% 40% 45% 36% 36% 45%
Ceasing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 35% 41% 31% 38% 39% 33% 46% 45% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 24% 25% 21% 22% 17% 18% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (526) (438) (426) (1,057) (456) (465) (504) (457)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Continuing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 38% 52% 39% 44% 36% 43% 37%
Ceasing to assist Ukraine in its efforts to fend off
Russia’s invasion 35% 29% 38% 30% 31% 33% 42%

continued on the next page ...

112



Yahoo! News Survey - 20230320
March 16 - 20, 2023 - 1,582 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not sure 26% 19% 23% 26% 33% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,571)  (215) (180) (552) (604) (435) (532)
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53. Conflict in Ukraine Dispute or Invasion
Which of the following best describes the conflict in Ukraine?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A territorial dispute between Ukraine and Russia 30% 31% 28% 40% 36% 23% 22% 28% 31% 36%
An invasion of Ukraine by Russia 56% 58% 53% 38% 46% 63% 73% 60% 52% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 22% 18% 14% 5% 12% 17% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,567) (760) (807) (326) (397) (513) (332) (986) (191) (253)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A territorial dispute between Ukraine and Russia 30% 30% 36% 25% 29% 34% 23% 23% 34%
An invasion of Ukraine by Russia 56% 61% 52% 60% 64% 58% 71% 71% 58%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 15% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (524) (436) (427) (1,054) (456) (463) (502) (456)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A territorial dispute between Ukraine and Russia 30% 39% 30% 36% 30% 30% 29%
An invasion of Ukraine by Russia 56% 51% 66% 50% 47% 58% 64%
Not sure 15% 10% 4% 15% 23% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,567)  (217) (178) (549) (601) (434) (532)
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54A. Agree with Statements About Ukraine — The Ukrainian people are fighting for their freedom. Surrendering to Putin and refusing to defend

freedom makes America less safe.

Do you mostly agree or mostly disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 30% 34% 27% 25% 30% 30% 37% 32% 25% 25%
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 30% 29% 35% 19%
Agree 58% 62% 55% 54% 56% 57% 67% 61% 60% 44%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15%
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% % 13%
Disagree 26% 29% 23% 27% 27% 26% 23% 27% 21% 28%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 19% 18% 17% 10% 12% 19% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,562) (759) (803) (325) (395) (509) (333) (985) (191) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 30% 40% 23% 31% 35% 23% 50% 49% 22%
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 31% 24% 30% 30% 29% 28% 32%
Agree 58% 72% 54% 54% 65% 53% 79% 77% 54%
Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 19% 15% 14% 21% 8% 8% 19%
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 14% 12% 11% 15% 5% 6% 16%
Disagree 26% 19% 34% 28% 25% 36% 13% 14% 35%
Not sure 16% 9% 12% 18% 11% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 9%  100%
Weighted N (1,562) (523) (436) (424) (1,054) (455) (464) (502) (457)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly agree 30% 20% 26% 27% 25% 29% 38%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 30% 29% 24% 29% 30%
Agree 58% 48% 56% 56% 49% 58% 68%

Somewhat disagree 15% 24% 21% 17% 16% 16% 14%
Strongly disagree 10% 19% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9%
Disagree 26% 43% 34% 29% 27% 28% 23%

Not sure 16% 8% 11% 15% 24% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,562)  (213) (180) (550) (600) (433) (530)
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54B. Agree with Statements About Ukraine — While the U.S. has many vital national interests... becoming further entangled in a territorial dispute

between Ukraine and Russia is hot one of them.

Do you mostly agree or mostly disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 18% 21% 16% 18% 19% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18%
Somewhat agree 25% 28% 23% 30% 27% 24% 20% 27% 27% 20%
Agree 44% 49% 39% 48% 46% 43% 37% 46% 43% 38%
Somewhat disagree 19% 21% 16% 22% 19% 15% 21% 18% 22% 19%
Strongly disagree 19% 19% 19% 10% 15% 21% 27% 21% 14% 14%
Disagree 38% 40% 35% 32% 35% 37% 48% 39% 35% 33%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 20% 19% 20% 15% 15% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,553) (759) (794) (322) (394) (510) (328) (975) (194) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 18% 14% 27% 17% 20% 27% 13% 13% 29%
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 30% 25% 25% 31% 21% 21% 30%
Agree 44% 39% 57% 41% 45% 58% 35% 33% 59%
Somewhat disagree 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 21% 17%
Strongly disagree 19% 25% 10% 23% 22% 11% 34% 34% 11%
Disagree 38% 47% 29% 42% 41% 30% 55% 55% 29%
Not sure 19% 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,553) (523) (430) (422) (1,047) (450) (463) (501) (452)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Strongly agree 18% 31% 27% 28% 17% 21% 17%
Somewhat agree 25% 29% 33% 27% 24% 25% 27%
Agree 44% 61% 59% 55% 42% 46% 44%

Somewhat disagree 19% 15% 20% 18% 18% 16% 22%
Strongly disagree 19% 9% 13% 10% 13% 19% 25%
Disagree 38% 24% 33% 29% 31% 36% 47%

Not sure 19% 15% 8% 17% 27% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,553)  (215) (175) (543) (593) (434) (526)
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- 20230320

54C. Agree with Statements About Ukraine — This is not America’s war, but if Putin is not stopped and the sovereign nation of Ukraine is not
restored quickly, he will continue to move toward our NATO allies.
Do you mostly agree or mostly disagree with the following statement?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 34% 35% 33% 28% 31% 34% 43% 37% 29% 23%
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30% 30% 30% 36% 27%
Agree 64% 66% 62% 59% 61% 64% 73% 67% 65% 50%
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% % 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Disagree 20% 23% 17% 22% 23% 18% 17% 21% 19% 19%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 19% 16% 18% 10% 12% 16% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,551) (757) (794) (326) (391) (502) (332) (979) (190) (245)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 34% 43% 28% 34% 39% 28% 51% 50% 28%
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 33% 27% 31% 33% 30% 29% 33%
Agree 64% 76% 61% 61% 70% 61% 81% 79% 61%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14% 8% 8% 14%
Strongly disagree 8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 12% 4% 5% 13%
Disagree 20% 16% 24% 22% 20% 26% 12% 13% 27%
Not sure 16% 8% 15% 18% 10% 13% 7% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,551) (520) (434) (422) (1,051) (455) (461) (500) (456)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly agree 34% 28% 25% 32% 30% 33% 39%
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 40% 32% 27% 32% 32%
Agree 64% 55% 65% 64% 57% 66% 71%
Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 17% 13% 11% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 18% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Disagree 20% 32% 23% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure 16% 13% 13% 14% 24% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,551) (215) (179) (546) (594) (431) (527)
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55. Providing Aid to Ukraine Strong or Weak
Do you think the U.S. providing substantial aid to Ukraine is a more of a strong or weak position?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strong 54% 59% 50% 53% 52% 52% 61% 55% 62% 45%
Weak 20% 22% 18% 23% 24% 18% 17% 21% 16% 23%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 24% 23% 31% 22% 24% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,562) (762) (800) (325) (393) (511) (333) (987) (192) (246)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strong 54% 68% 47% 52% 59% 46% 76% 75% 44%
Weak 20% 16% 28% 20% 20% 28% 11% 12% 29%
Not sure 26% 16% 26% 28% 21% 26% 13% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,562) (521) (439) (426) (1,055) (458) (462) (500) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strong 54% 44% 49% 51% 47% 54% 62%
Weak 20% 30% 28% 25% 21% 21% 18%
Not sure 26% 27% 23% 24% 31% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,562) (217) (180) (549) (597) (435) (530)
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56. Ending Aid to Ukraine Strong or Weak
Do you think the U.S. ending aid to Ukraine is more of a strong or weak position?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strong 29% 31% 28% 37% 33% 27% 21% 29% 26% 34%
Weak 45% 48% 42% 38% 42% 42% 58% 47% 50% 35%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 25% 25% 31% 21% 24% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (806) (324) (393) (510) (333) (985) (189) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strong 29% 28% 39% 25% 30% 35% 24% 23% 36%
Weak 45% 56% 36% 45% 50% 39% 64% 63% 39%
Not sure 26% 16% 25% 30% 20% 25% 12% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (520) (436) (427) (1,053) (456) (461) (499) (457)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strong 29% 41% 32% 38% 30% 31% 27%
Weak 45% 36% 43% 37% 38% 44% 53%
Not sure 26% 24% 25% 25% 32% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (216) (179) (544) (596) (435) (530)
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57. Approve of Tennessee Ban Drag Performances on Public Property
Earlier this month, the state of Tennessee banned drag performances featuring "male or female impersonators" on public property. Legislatures in at least

10 other states are considering similar bills. Do you approve or disapprove of laws restricting drag performances?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 42% 50% 34% 43% 37% 41% 48% 46% 37% 33%
Disapprove 39% 32% 45% 31% 41% 40% 40% 40% 34% 37%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 26% 21% 20% 11% 14% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (v61) (806) (325) (394) (514) (335) (988) (192) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 42% 30% 65% 41% 46% 69% 25% 26% 68%
Disapprove 39% 57% 19% 38% 39% 16% 62% 61% 17%
Not sure 20% 13% 17% 21% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,567) (519) (439) (429) (1,057) (459) (462) (500) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Approve 42% 66% 7% 57% 40% 44% 42%
Disapprove 39% 17% 14% 24% 35% 39% 43%
Not sure 20% 16% 9% 19% 26% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (217) (180) (548) (603) (436) (529)
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58. Favor Bans on Gender Affirming Care for Minors
A number of states have banned "gender affirming" care for transgender minors, which includes counseling and sometimes hormone therapy or puberty

blockers. While the American Academy of Pediatrics supports this type of treatment, critics claim it's dangerous for young people. Do you favor or oppose
Americans under 18 having access to gender affirming care?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 34% 35% 33% 41% 42% 27% 29% 33% 39% 29%
Oppose 46% 49% 43% 34% 38% 53% 56% 49% 39% 42%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 25% 21% 21% 15% 17% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,569) (v61) (807) (324) (397) (514) (334) (989) (192) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 34% 55% 19% 27% 36% 17% 59% 56% 16%
Oppose 46% 27% 69% 51% 49% 74% 25% 26% 75%
Not sure 20% 18% 12% 21% 15% 9% 16% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,569) (523) (437) (429) (1,058) (459) (463) (501) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Favor 34% 21% 12% 33% 28% 30% 42%
Oppose 46% 68% 83% 52% 44% 53% 43%
Not sure 20% 11% 5% 15% 28% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,569) (217) (180) (549) (601) (436) (532)
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59. Heard About Artemis Moon Missions
How much have you read or heard about the upcoming Artemis moon missions?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 3% 8% 6% 8%
A little 34% 45% 23% 36% 38% 29% 36% 34% 40% 26%
A lot/a little 42% 56% 29% 47% 49% 36% 39% 42% 46% 35%
Nothing at all 58% 44% 71% 53% 51% 64% 61% 58% 54% 65%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,565) (758) (808) (325) (392) (514) (334) (988) (191) (248)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% % 12% 11% %
A little 34% 43% 30% 35% 38% 36% 42% 42% 35%
A lot/a little 42% 53% 39% 40% 47% 43% 53% 53% 41%
Nothing at alll 58% 47% 61% 60% 53% 57% 47% 47% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,565) (518) (441) (427) (1,056) (459) (461) (500) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Alot 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% 12%
A little 34% 34% 35% 38% 28% 37% 39%
A lot/a little 42% 43% 41% 48% 34% 42% 50%
Nothing at all 58% 57% 59% 52% 66% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
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continued from previous page

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Weighted N (1,565) (217) (180) (547) (599) (436) (530)
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60. Excited About U.S. Returning to Moon
How excited are you about the U.S. potentially returning to the moon in 20247

- 20230320

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very excited 19% 25% 13% 22% 23% 17% 13% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat excited 32% 35% 29% 34% 38% 29% 27% 32% 32% 31%
Excited 50% 60% 42% 56% 61% 46% 40% 51% 49% 51%
Not very excited 19% 17% 22% 17% 13% 20% 28% 22% 17% 12%
Not excited at all 16% 14% 19% 9% 12% 20% 23% 17% 19% 16%
Not excited 36% 31% 40% 26% 25% 41% 51% 38% 36% 28%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 18% 15% 13% 9% 11% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (765) (806) (326) (396) (513) (335) (990) (191) (251)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very excited 19% 23% 18% 16% 21% 19% 24% 23% 18%
Somewhat excited 32% 33% 33% 31% 32% 34% 32% 33% 33%
Excited 50% 57% 51% 47% 53% 53% 56% 56% 51%
Not very excited 19% 18% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 23%
Not excited at all 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15%
Not excited 36% 33% 36% 40% 37% 37% 36% 37% 39%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,571) (522) (441) (428) (1,056) (459) (462) (500) (459)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very excited 19% 22% 14% 20% 17% 17% 23%
Somewhat excited 32% 31% 37% 32% 29% 33% 34%
Excited 50% 53% 51% 52% 45% 50% 57%
Not very excited 19% 21% 27% 21% 16% 23% 20%
Not excited at all 16% 16% 13% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Not excited 36% 37% 40% 37% 34% 40% 34%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 11% 20% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,571) (217) (180) (548) (604) (436) (531)
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61. Moon Missions Good Use of Taxpayer Money
Do you think space missions are a good use of taxpayer money?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 50% 31% 40% 43% 38% 40% 43% 36% 33%
No 36% 30% 41% 32% 34% 37% 38% 34% 44% 38%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 28% 22% 25% 21% 23% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (761) (806) (324) (396) (512) (335) (988) (189) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 40% 50% 42% 35% 46% 46% 51% 48% 46%
No 36% 31% 38% 36% 33% 34% 30% 32% 34%
Not sure 24% 19% 20% 28% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (520) (441) (427) (1,055) (459) (462) (500) (459)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 40% 47% 44% 40% 33% 41% 48%
No 36% 37% 33% 40% 39% 37% 31%
Not sure 24% 16% 23% 20% 28% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,567) (217) (180) (546) (602) (434) (531)
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62. Important for U.S. Return to Moon

- 20230320

How important do you feel it is for the U.S. to be the world leader in space exploration?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 27% 34% 19% 27% 29% 26% 24% 27% 33% 25%
Somewhat important 35% 35% 36% 33% 34% 32% 44% 38% 27% 33%
Important 62% 69% 55% 60% 63% 58% 68% 65% 60% 58%
Not very important 17% 14% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 14%
Not important at all 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Not important 27% 24% 30% 26% 26% 29% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 14% 11% 13% 6% 8% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,565) (764) (802) (324) (396) (510) (335) (987) (190) (252)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 27% 33% 28% 21% 30% 30% 34% 32% 30%
Somewhat important 35% 36% 40% 37% 38% 40% 39% 37% 39%
Important 62% 69% 68% 58% 68% 70% 72% 70% 69%
Not very important 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 14% 15% 16%
Not important at all 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Not important 27% 24% 24% 32% 24% 24% 22% 24% 25%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,565) (518) (440) (427) (1,051) (458) (458) (496) (458)
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very important 27% 31% 28% 30% 23% 24% 32%
Somewhat important 35% 38% 45% 32% 32% 35% 39%
Important 62% 69% 74% 61% 56% 60% 71%
Not very important 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 20% 15%
Not important at all 10% 9% % 11% 12% 10% 9%
Not important 27% 24% 22% 27% 28% 30% 24%
Not sure 11% % 4% 11% 17% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,565) (217) (180) (546) (602) (436) (527)
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63. Social Networks - Member Of

Which, if any, of the following social networks are you currently a member of? Please select all that apply.

Gender Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Facebook 73% 67% 78% 67% 73% 76% 74% 76% 68% 65%
Twitter 38% 40% 36% 52% 43% 34% 24% 35% 45% 37%
LinkedIn 25% 26% 25% 21% 29% 26% 26% 27% 20% 22%
Google+ 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
MySpace 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Pinterest 25% 14% 36% 22% 26% 27% 26% 26% 23% 27%
Tumblr 6% 7% 6% 11% % 4% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Instagram 43% 35% 51% 57% 50% 40% 28% 40% 47% 52%
Vine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Snapchat 22% 18% 25% 40% 31% 13% 5% 19% 21% 31%
Bebo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Periscope 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reddit 13% 15% 11% 18% 18% 12% 4% 14% 9% 13%
WeChat 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Qzone 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Meetup 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3%
Weibo 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
TikTok 23% 17% 28% 36% 30% 19% 7% 18% 27% 34%
YouTube 47% 47% 47% 55% 53% 46% 36% 44% 45% 52%
Discord 6% 8% 4% 16% % 2% 0% 5% 6% 5%
BeReal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Other 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of any

social networks 10% 13% % 5% % 12% 17% 11% 11% 7%
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Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Weighted N (1,582) (770) (812) (332) (399) (516) (335) (993) (197) (254)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Facebook 73% 74% 7% 73% 76% 78% 75% 76% 78%
Twitter 38% 46% 34% 38% 41% 35% 47% 48% 36%
LinkedIn 25% 28% 26% 26% 30% 28% 34% 34% 28%
Google+ 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
MySpace 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Pinterest 25% 25% 25% 26% 29% 27% 28% 29% 29%
Tumblr 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Instagram 43% 47% 40% 38% 44% 40% 47% 48% 40%
Vine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Snapchat 22% 25% 19% 17% 21% 19% 25% 22% 18%
Bebo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Periscope 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reddit 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 10% 19% 18% 11%
WeChat 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Qzone 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Meetup 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Weibo 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
TikTok 23% 27% 21% 20% 21% 17% 25% 24% 16%
YouTube 47% 47% 44% 49% 48% 43% 52% 52% 43%
Discord 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4%
BeReal 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of any
social networks 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12%
Weighted N (1,582) (528) (441) (430) (1,061) (459) (466) (504) (460)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Facebook 73% 76% 80% 74% 69% 7% 74%
Twitter 38% 3% 32% 40% 33% 35% 46%
LinkedIn 25% 22% 32% 25% 15% 26% 37%
Google+ 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
MySpace 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Pinterest 25% 25% 28% 24% 22% 28% 27%
Tumblr 6% 5% 6% % 6% 7% 6%
Instagram 43% 40% 38% 43% 41% 41% 48%
Vine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Snapchat 22% 21% 15% 24% 23% 21% 21%
Bebo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Periscope 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Reddit 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 16%
WeChat 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Qzone 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Meetup 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Weibo 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
TikTok 23% 21% 12% 26% 23% 23% 22%
YouTube 47% 42% 43% 43% 44% 48% 51%
Discord 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7%
BeReal 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Other 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of any
social networks 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Weighted N (1,582) (217) (180) (556) (607) (441) (534)
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64. Tiktok National Security Threat
Do you believe the social video-sharing app TikTok, which is owned by a Chinese internet company, poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 58% 50% 39% 45% 59% 70% 58% 42% 44%
No 23% 25% 22% 40% 34% 16% 6% 21% 34% 26%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 21% 21% 25% 25% 21% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,568) (763) (804) (327) (397) (510) (334) (990) (191) (249)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 54% 47% 68% 53% 62% 74% 51% 53% 76%
No 23% 30% 17% 24% 18% 14% 24% 22% 12%
Not sure 23% 23% 16% 24% 20% 13% 26% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,568) (520) (441) (427) (1,053) (459) (460) (499) (458)
Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education
Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 54% 72% 79% 58% 48% 57% 57%
No 23% 16% 11% 23% 25% 20% 24%
Not sure 23% 12% 9% 19% 27% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,568) (217) (180) (547) (600) (438) (530)
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65. U.S. Government Banning Tiktok
Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning TikTok from use in the United States?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 53% 59% 47% 34% 43% 59% 72% 60% 42% 38%
Oppose 25% 24% 26% 46% 33% 17% 9% 20% 36% 32%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 20% 24% 24% 19% 20% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,561) (760) (802) (321) (395) (511) (335) (981) (193) (250)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Support 53% 47% 64% 56% 59% 71% 50% 50% 73%
Oppose 25% 34% 20% 21% 22% 16% 29% 26% 16%
Not sure 22% 19% 17% 23% 19% 13% 22% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,561) (516) (439) (429) (1,054) (458) (460) (498) (459)

Trump-DeSantis Vote Pref Evangelical Education

Total Trump DeSantis Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Support 53% 70% 75% 56% 47% 55% 58%
Oppose 25% 17% 15% 27% 25% 26% 24%
Not sure 22% 13% 10% 17% 28% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,561) (216) (180) (544) (597) (435) (529)
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